Route 25: Kelly/Triplett Weekend Schedule How to Text & Ride How to Read the Schedule Stay Connected Fare Information

KELLY/

It’s easy! Use the numbers on the sign to find out when the ~ Match the numbered circle on the map to the column M=TRD@ Text to Track Please have exact fare. Operators do not carry change.
_ ] next bus is coming. of times with the same number to see when the bus — Text your bus stop ID to
FROM RKP Transit Center TO RKP Transit Center serves that location (these locations are called timepoints). DIR=CT, 321123 & you'll get a text Single Trip . '
RKP Transit | Johnson St. 1" 7th Ave. & Triplett Triplett Jth Ave.& | Johnson St. RKP Transit Follow the steps below: yourmetrobus.org | 330.762.0341 back with the next bus’s General Line-Service..........ccucvvvvvueecersnnennnennn $1.25
Center manSt. | . Arlington Blvd. & Blvd. & S. Arlington | &Inman St. Center To determine when the bus serves a stop between different . SeNIOr*/DiSADIlLY .......oveveeeereeeeeeeeeerereeeeeens $0.50
: Massillon Rd. Massilon Rd. st. ) ) . ) ) Text pfz{e[e]oxg to 321123 departure time. ; ; :
Step 1 timepoints, look at when it is due at the timepoint before for your next bus Children 5 and under................ Up to 2 children ride
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ b e Text* your bus your stop and the timepoint after your stop, and you can free with each fare-paying person
SATURDAY SCHEDULE & ) 321123 e ; stop |D (the number eSﬁmate When the bus Wi” arl’ive. PM times in bold' AlwayS ........................................................................................................................ 1'Day PaSS (Valid on METRO Dlrect only)
at the bottom of the D€ at your stop 5 minutes early! Join Our Email List 7-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)
6:00 6:08 6:13 6:21 5:30 5:40 5:45 5:52 sign in the white - bol indicates t ; e Rout ' Stay in the know with METRO! 31-Day Pass (Valid on METRO Direct only)
7:00 7:08 7:13 7:21 6:24 6:34 6:39 6:46 rectangle) w This symbol indicates transfer points. Routes serving a Bv ioining our email list. vou GONCIAL..c...ueeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeceeee et $50.00
transfer point are indicated at the top of the time schedule, V) g » Y Senior*/Disabilit $30.00
8:00 8:08 8:13 8:21 7:24 7:34 7:39 7:46 to 321123 X can stay up-to-date on local enior ISADIITY v, .
just above the name of the stop. Northcoast Express $5.00
9:00 9:08 9:13 9:21 8:24 8:34 8:39 8:46 events, schedule updates, free 10-Ride Ticket $4000
. _ - - - . . - | -Ride TICKEt ......ccuveeveveeeceie e .
10:00 10:08 10:13 10:21 9:24 9:34 9:39 9:46 Step 2 To determine when the bus serves a location, match the fare days, and more! Senior*/Disability ..........cceeeveeeceeecveeieeeireeenne. $2.00
11:00 11:08 11:13 11:21 10:24 10:34 10:39 10:46 There’s your text numbers on the timetable to the numbers on the map. o b ing the QR
12:00 12:08 12:13 12:21 11:24 11:34 11:39 11:46 e with your bus 0N NOW by scanning the *Adults age 62 or older
1:00 1:08 1:13 1:21 12:24 12:34 12:39 12:46 Mg@ = stop ID. code. You must show a SCAT I.D., D&S Card or Medicare Card to receive  § \
: : : : : ’ ’ ’ the Senior/Disability discount. All fare sales are final. No exchanges 4
2:00 2:08 2:13 2:21 1:24 1:34 1:39 1:46 10:44 AM - 1- RT 1W MARKET KR et or refunds. 4 | )
Here are the buses TWIN OAKS RO N _ . =
3:00 3:08 3:13 3:21 2:24 2:34 2:39 2:46 R A = 57 - ET T W e leavi Schedules are subject to change. Please visit yourmetrobus.org ’ (1%
R i . . R . . K eaving your stop. or call 330.762.0341 regarding updates or changes. = | .
4:00 4:08 4:13 4:21 3:24 3:34 3:39 3:46 L B
5:00 5:08 5:13 5:21 4:24 4:34 4:39 4:46 Bt e 74/0 ‘(’:vi\gnqunﬂKT%TNS;V%. .
6:00 6:08 6:13 6:21 5:24 5:34 5:39 5:46 may apply. A e 5 e 5‘\9/\ Serves:
7:00 7:08 7:13 7:21 6:24 6:34 6:39 6:46 — 1621155 1622:9 162:_3;5 Get upcoming departure times for nearby routes, Joy Park
ALY L Bl gzl e L ZE L s 1235 | 1249 | 1255 plan your trip, and track your bus with Transit. Fulton Airport
. . . . . . . . ext message
9:00 9:08 9:13 9:21 8:24 8:34 8:39 8:46 +standard msg & data 2 | 100 | 11
10:00 10:08 10:13 10:21 9:24 9:34 9:39 9:46 rates apply Your Bus Pass. Anyﬁme- Anywhere. Derby Downs
SUNDAY SCHEDULE € Q Where to? N h? N blem! Purch b
Visit yourmetrobus.org for more tools & tips! Please Note : Transit is available for 0 cash+ No problem: Furchase your bus pass on your
L0200 10:08 10:13 10:21 3:30 5:40 9:45 9:52 PM times in bold. Bus schedules do not reflect route S soniiomomis download in the App mobile device anytime, anywhere. Just follow these
11:00 11:08 11:13 11:21 10:24 10:34 10:39 10:46 detours. For a complete detours list, visit e Store & Google Play. simple steps:
12:00 12:08 12:13 12:21 11:24 11:34 11:39 11:46 yourmetrobus.org/route-detours.aspx. _
1:00 1:08 1:13 1:21 12:24 12:34 12:39 12:46 16 : 1. Download the free EZfare app on the App Store or
2:00 2:08 2:13 221 1:24 1:34 1:39 1:46 Holid ay S chedule Gl | ES |T0NI ) Google Play.
3:00 3:08 3:13 3:21 2:24 2:34 2:39 2:46 CSNUn—— o adiba ) - Createanaccount
: : : : : : : : . . o " Select
ALY CEU CELE C g2l D S S During holidays and observences, METRO may run limited l?mmmmmNemmm METROS
5:00 5:08 5:13 5:21 4:24 4:34 4:39 4:46 service or an adjusted schedule. Stay up to date on any S #_ Download on the 4. Purchase your bus pass using your credit card or
6:00 6:08 6:13 6:21 5:24 5:34 5:39 5:46 changes. 1 evesmanos 6 App Store digital wallet. You need data/WiFi to purchase
7:00 7:08 7:13 7:21 6:24 6:34 6:39 6:46 > ' : . your bus pass.
*PM times are bold To view METRO’s holiday schedule, visit our website at

www.yourmetrobus.org

See you on the bus!

e - 5. Activate your bus pass just before boarding. You pu— — p—
: do not need data/WiFi to activate your bus pass. M: TRD @ D’R:C T

6. Show the active pass to the bus operator. *Printed June 2025




Route 25: Kelly/Triplett Map Route 25: Kelly/Triplett Weekday Schedule Career Opportunities METRO FAQ

~ E. BUCHTEL AVE.
s & &
5? < 29 w\QY .
y: L8 & ] METRO is Hiring Operators 365 Days of Service
O 4 . o o .
Y, S £ 2 FROM RKP Transit Center TO RKP Transit Center It takes over 12 weeks of intense training METRO offers bus service 365 days a year.
5 5 E 3 . . . o . .
f’ RKP 3 - RKP Transit | JohnsonSt. | 7thAve.&S. | Triplett Blvd. Triplett Bud. | 7th Ave. & . | - Johnson 5t RKP Transit to be a Bus Operator. Bus Operators are the Service may be limited on the holidays. Visit
TRANSIT 8 Route timepoint up Transfer point Center &Inman St. Arlington St. & Massillon Massillon Arlington St. &Inman St. enter
CENTER S (Erom Transit Center) Rd. Rd. faces of METRO. yourmetrobus.org for schedules.
® Sy © ron ® @ 0 ® ® ® O©
From Transit Center ) ) Lost Items
) o @ Library Here’s what it takes to get your career on the . .
R o s & A To Transit Center WEEKDAY SCHED METRO is not responsible for lost or
b ; o @ Transit Center road: stolen items. Call METRO Customer Care at
nNg X g 6:00 6:11 6:16 6:26 5:24 5:32 5:38 5:45 e You must be at least 18 years old. ) . . .
z0 3 5 et N ) Y 330.762.0341 for help in locating lost items.
= ] - 2 E.THORNTONST., ' 7:00 7:11 7:16 7:26 6:30 6:38 6:44 6:51 * Must have a valid Temporary CDL Class B
. Q = & — . .
Y =t S ——— A 8:00 8:11 8:16 8:26 7:30 7:38 7:44 7:51 permit with Passenger Endorsement, General Title VI
|_. . .
& . . . . . . : : Knowledge and Air Brakes sections (by the .
o St > 9:00 911 917 9:25 8:30 8:38 8:44 8:51 8 . . (by METRO RTA operates its programs and
S w . 10:00 10:11 1017 10:25 9:30 9:38 944 9:51 start date) and the ability to obtain and . .
& \ 30 AVE. 4 ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; intai lid CDL Class B with P services without regard to race, color,
e 2 rteuoon 11:00 11:11 11:17 11:25 10:30 10:38 10:44 10:51 ?ad'n aina Vi ! ass b with Fassenger national origin, age, gender, or disability.
. g . — 5TH AVE. i 3
i = i 12:00 12:11 12:17 12:25 11:30 11:38 11:44 11:51 Yn orsemsn : o drivi S with If you feel you have been discriminated
2 z > * You must have a safe driving record with no ) . . .
2, E = % z 1:00 1:11 1:17 1:25 12:30 12:38 12:44 12:51 ] g‘ against, you can file a complaint online at
3 9 5 2 more than 2 points on your license.
P : 7TH AVE. & % 5 2:00 2:12 2:18 2:27 1:30 1:38 1:44 1:51 . yourmetrobus.org or call 330.762.0341.
5 S. ARLINGTON ST. A ® You must pass a drug screen & functional
z “ 3:00 3:12 3:18 3:27 2:31 2:39 2:45 2:52 . . .
: J o : capacity exam prior to & after hire. More E
3 A Rt.2wp I & 4:00 4:12 4:18 4:27 3:31 3:39 3:45 3:52 . . ore Frequency
. e You must have no disqualifying felony/
= EAGLE ST. .
. . . . . . . . . . Any routes featuring a stopwatch
|| T > 8 \ 5:00 5:12 5:18 5:27 4:31 4:39 4:45 4:52 misdemeanor convictions. :_ rurzlevery e minutgs Cheik our
& I = v 3 . " " . . : . q . . — .
/ Z - 5 g 6:00 ol o ik — e — S e You must be able to work flexible hours like o
o E LOVERS LANE 4 z ] : ] ] ST ) . schedule for specific times.
:z( & : % 7:00 7:11 7:17 7:25 6:30 6:38 6:43 6:50 Spllt Shlfts' nlghtS’ Weekends[ and holldays_
= 2 . .
5 E = 8:00 8:11 8:17 8:25 7:30 7:38 7:43 7:50 e You need to like peop|e and provide great Bikes on Buses
E 9:00 9:11 9:17 9:25 8:30 8:38 8:43 8:50 customer service. % Bike racks are available on all
& 10:00 10:11 10:17 10:25 9:30 9:38 9:43 9:50 METRO Direct line service buses.
e .
w 11:00 11:11 11:17 11:25 10:30 10:38 10:43 10:50 Questions? Accessibilit
8 . . ibility
*PM times are bold 11:30 11:38 11:43 11:50 Email HRrecruits@yourmetrobus.org 6 METRO’s entire fleet is accessible
| ¥ We hope to hear from you soon! and ADA compliant.
A R
. Free Wi-Fi
U\ TRIPLETT BLVD. Apply Online
- . ﬁ All buses have free Wi-Fi available.
WWW.yourmetrobus.org/metro-jobs.aspx
Social Media

E. WILBETH RD.

n m @yourmetrobus



